Type
Number of presets
Output type
Supply voltage
Backlight
Stock items: FKC01C924
Specifications are subject to change without notice. Pictures are just an example. For special features and/or customization, please ask to our sales network. 260509 1
Product Description Ordering Key
• 6-digit for 2-line LCD display
• Adding / subtracting
• Programmable to operate as:
•pulse counter
• frequency meter
• time meter
• User friendly programming
• 2 count inputs: PNP or NPN, selectable
• 1 preset and 1 output
• 48x48mm housing
Number of Presets
FKC 01 C9 2 4
Counters
48 x 48 Digital Preset Counter
Types FKC
Display 6 digits (with sign)
2-line 7 segments LCD
Dimensions of count digits H 9mm/0.35” (first line)
Dimensions of preset value digits H 7mm/0.27” (second line)
Viewing angle Frontal
Operating temperature (RH<90%) +0…+50°C/32…122°F
Storage temperature (RH<90%) -25...+70°C/-13...158°F
Mounting position Panel mounting
Housing colour RAL7021 (grey)
Dimensions 48x48 acc. to DIN 43700 STD
Weight ~240g/8.47oz
Panel cut-out HxL 45x45mm / 1.77”x1.77”
50x50mm / 1.97”x1.97”
Protection degree IP65 (front)
Pollution degree 2
EMC acc. to directive 89/36/EWG
emitted: EN61000-6-3
EN550011 class B
immunity: EN61000-6-2
Dielectric voltage (EN 61010-1)
Supply to input 2.3kV/5s
Supply to output 2.3kV/5s
Input to output 2.3kV/5s
General Data
48x48mm preset digital counter
for flush mounting with 2 lines
LCD display, programmable as
impulse counter (with sign),
frequency meter or time meter.
SPDT output relay, NPN,  PNP
or voltage free contact inputs. It
can be used for simple piece or
pulse counting or for position
control with encoders.
Approvals
FKC
01 1 preset value, 1 output
Output Type
C9 Relay
Supply Voltage
2 20÷250VAC, <4VA
Backlight
4 Without
Measuring Specifications
Display range -999999 to 999999
Number of decimal digits 2 or 3
Accuracy (temperature drift included) 0.015%
Input Specifications
Count inputs 2
Input modes 4 programmable
Polarities Programmable
Resistance ~10kΩ
Frequency 30Hz or 10kHz separately
selectable (DIP switch)  for
INP A or INP B.